PDS-003303 Rev A                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Track Light
•   Spotlight
•   Wall Washer
•  Task Light
•   Downlight
•   Broadcasting Light

SFT-70X-WxH
Preliminary Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
70: 7.0 mm2
X: Multi-Junction
W:     White
<xx> Color Temperature
          27: 2700K
          30: 3000K
<y>   CRI Category Code
          H: CRI>95
H50: Package Code ENG: Pre-Production Parts
	 SFT	 70X	        W<xxy>	      H50	 <ENG>
Note:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to ‘Luminous Flux
Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.
CCT CRI
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin1
Minimum Flux
If=750 mA (12 V), 1500 mA (6 V)
Tj=85°C
2700K >95 GA 674 lm SFT-70X-W27H-H50-ENG
3000K >95 GB 725 lm SFT-70X-W30H-H50-ENG
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003303 Rev A                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Flux
Bin
Code
Binning
@ 750 mA (12 V), 1500 mA (6 V) Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
 Tj= 85°C1  Tj= 25°C1
350 mA (12 V)
700 mA (6 V)
1000 mA (12 V)
2000 mA (6 V)
1500 mA (12 V)
3000 mA (6 V)
2000 mA (12 V)
4000 mA (6 V)Minimum
Flux (lm)
Maximum
Flux (lm)
Minimum
Flux (lm)
FB 627 674 702 320 790 1075 1308
GA 674 725 755 344 849 1156 1406
GB 725 779 812 370 913 1243 1512
HA 779 838 872 398 981 1336 1625
HB 838 901 939 428 1056 1437 1748
Luminous Flux Binning1,2
Voltage Bin Code Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
V1
12 V, Binning @ 750 mA, Tj=85°C
10.50 12.50
6 V, Binning @ 1500 mA, Tj=85°C
5.25 6.25
Note:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 750 mA (12 V) 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated to values at 85°C junction